



National Park Authority

PLANNING NOTICE

Town and Country Planning Act (1990) as amended

Application Reference: SDNP/21/00111/TPO

Proposed Development at: Down House, School Hill, Soberton, SO32 3PF,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that **Sophia Wheeler** is applying to the **South Downs National Park Authority** for planning permission to/for **T1- Beech**. **Crown raise to 6 meters, reduce protruding limbs to bring back in to shape, max cut size 45mm, height to remain the same**.

T2- Sycamore.

Crown raise to 6 meters, reduce remaining tree by 1 meter.

T3- Sycamore.

Crown raise to 6 meters, Reduce in height by 2 meters, reduce remaining canopy by 1 meter.

T4- Sycamore.

Crown raise to 6 meters, Reduce in height by 2 meters, reduce remaining canopy by 1 meter.

T5- Horse Chestnut.

Remove epicormic growth from main stem, crown raise to 6 meters, reduce canopy by 1 meter. for the reason of:

• Work to TPO trees

Copies of the application, plans and other documents may be inspected at <u>http://planningpublicaccess.southdowns.gov.uk/online-applications/</u>, or at the offices of **Winchester City Council**, who are acting as the agent for the South Downs National Park Authority.

Representations about this application can be made on-line at the website <u>http://planningpublicaccess.southdowns.gov.uk/online-applications/</u>, quoting the case reference **SDNP/21/00111/TPO**, in writing to:

Planning Applications, Winchester City Council, PO Box 497, City Offices, Winchester, SO23 3DD Tel: 01962 840222 Email: sdplanning@winchester.gov.uk

to arrive no later than:8th February 2021.

TIM SLANEY, Director of Planning, South Downs National Park Authority

Date of Site Notice: 18 January 2021

All written representations received from the public about an application will be made available on the South Downs National Park website. If an Appeal is lodged with the Planning Inspectorate against the decision, any representations will be forwarded to the Planning Inspectorate and the appellant.

This notice can be removed after: 8th February 2021

This application lies within the South Downs National Park. It will be determined by Winchester City Council, acting as the agent for the South Downs National Park Authority (SDNPA), unless it is 'called in' by the SDNPA. Further details regarding this agency agreement can be found on the SDNPA website at www.southdowns.gov.uk.